3 |/ o 5 3 DWG NO 24912 i RE%\
REVISTONS
BOM FOR ASSEMBLY 24912 BOM FOR ASSEMBLY 24912 REY DESCRIPT IO DATE | APPROVED
COMPONENT | DESCRIPTION OTY || COMPONENT | DESCRIPTION OTY S\|REVISED PER ECO #4153 [1/5/98 | VF
13547 WASHER, %10, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 2 || 24019 SNAP RING, INTERNAL, .812 DIA. | T\ |REVISED PER ECO #4324 12/28/98]  VF
13572 ASSY,PCB,POWER CONTROL BOARD 2403 BELT, POLY-V, 430J8 | \| REVISED PER ECO #4409 3/18/99 | vr
13580 WASHER, #8 SAE FLAT 6 || 24032 BEARING, BALL, |5MM X 28MM |
13584 CABLE, ALTERNATOR, 3300CE/3900RC | [[24034 CHAIN, TRANSMISS | ON |
13587 ASSY MAIN POWER, 3300CE/3900RC L []24035 SPROCKET, FREE WHEEL |
13588 CABLE,BATTERY, 3300CE/3900RC {24039 SHAFT, SEAT LOCATION | A\ NOTES
13596 WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON, . 390X, 50 ]| 24040 WASHER, SEAT LOCATION | | LUBRICATE WITH LUBRISOL GREASE:CRANK (24055) AND BALL BEARINGS (24086)(24087)
14123 BATTERY, 6V | [[24042 KNOB, SEAT LOCATION | INTERMED IATE SHAFT (24542) AND BALL BEARINGS (24032)(24387).
20423 TYRAP, /8 X 7.515 | 24044 SPRING, SEAT LOCATION | PULLEY AND CENTERED ON POLY-V (24386) PULLEY.
16 >|20507 POWER CORD, EUROPEAN ([ 24055 CRANK, BICYCLE, | PIECE, MACHINED | [ 4 >PLACE SIL PAD (13590) BETWEEN (13572) ALUMINUM HEAT SINK AND BRACKET.
st fower, G e, 571 « B e
21146 GROMME T, GRO-1-UL 4 24066 BUSHING, SEAT SELECTOR | [ 7. >MODEL LEVEL ITEM, REFERENCE MODEL LEVEL BOMS.
e ([£1009 |SCREM.S- 32131816, TIP A BANTEY : 2 SMODEL LEVEL 110N (DON COMPLIANCE DECAL SHOWN OR BOM FGR REFERENCE)
10 >j2i2ls DECAL, DISTRIBUTOR, GERMAN [ MLUNE NUT, JAM, BOTTOM BRACRET | 10 >MODEL LEVEL ITEM (GERMAN DISTRIBUTOR DECAL SHOWN ON BOM FOR REFERENCE)
21363 PASTENER, CHRISTMASTREE, PLASTIC 2 || 24077 CLAMP, BEARING 2 [ 11 >MODEL LEVEL ITEM (CHR CONSOLE MOUNT AND HARDWARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE)
7 3 >[214472 MANUAL , OWNER S, 3300/3900, ENG (24078 CLAMP, BEARING, THREADED . [ 12 >MODEL LEVEL ITEM. BATTERY CHARGER FOR RECHARGING ONLY, PACKAGED SEPARATELY
1187 DECAL LEG LEVELING 12079 SCREW. #10-32 UNC. 2.50 LG SOCKET HD ) éEEEgﬁNEE%D WITH MACHINE PER MANUFACTURING GUIDELINES. (DOMESTIC SHOWN FOR
¢ 1489 ORACKET MOUNTING, BATTERY | ]]24080 COVER, NECK, RIGHT, BLACK | T3 SMODEL LEVEL ITEM.  OWNER'S MANUAL (ENGLISH SHOWN FOR REFERENCE) AND FASTENERS
21764 PLUG, . 812 DIA. HOLE,NYLON ][ 2408 COVER, NECK, LEFT | (22086 10X, 23853) TO BE PACKAGED SEPARATELY AND SHIPPED WITH MACHINE PER
21765 CAP, HEART RATE - |[24083 SHIELD, CRANK, LEFT | 42>MéBEEAEE§ELNGTEM,DE%OUEiACHNES .
el 17e ASSY, HANDLE , LONG, STRATUS | |[24086 ASSY, BEARING NUT, RH | 15 >TWO OF THE WASHERS (22038) GO ON THE TOP SCREWS (22162), FOUR OF THE WASHERS
- e ¢ |eane! R ‘ (16 > %DET [E%EEOWEM ?%B%éEiNPEEO%R% REFERENCE).  POWER CORD (EUROPE, AUSTRAL I A
SELE ASOf, SEAT POST, 9000 CE ||| 24088 WASHER, 10 SPLIT LOCK g [TALY, UK, SWISS ONLY) IS FOR INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS AS ADDITIONAL |
21990 StAl, 3000 Ct | ]edlés ASSY, RESTSTOR, 3300CE/3900RC | NON- INSTALLED PART TO BE USED WITH BATTERY CHARGER (SEE NOTE 12).
2199 INSERT.FOAM, SEAT, 3000 CE (24164 WHEEL, 3 IN. DIA. 2
22022 NUT, 1/4-20 NC FINISH HEX 4 || 24190 SPACER, COVER BRACKET 2
22026 SCREW, 1/4-20 % 1.00, HEX HD CAP - [[24198 LINK,MASTER, . 125X.5,BIKE CHAIN |
T >122027 WASHER, .250 SPLIT LOCK 9 || 24203 SCREW, .375-16 X 4.75, HEX HD CAP 2
22029 NUT, .375-16, NYLON INSERT 6 || 24214 CAP, SEAT COVER
22030 WASHER, 3/8 USS FLAT 10 || 2422 GROMMET, NECK | .
22032 NUT, 5/16-18 NC NYLON INSERT HEX | |[24224 SLEEVE, ADAPTER, HANDLE | 7
22036 NUT, .250-.20, NYLON [NSERT 30 || 24239 BRACKET, CONNECTOR, 3000 CE | C
5 1 >122038 WASHER, .250 USS FLAT 9 || 24246 RACK, READING | 7
22075 WASHER, 312 USS FLAT 2 || 2427] SCREW, .312-18 X 3.00, HEX HD CAP |
22083 PLUG,BUTTON, 7/8 | []24279 TYRAP, . 14%11.0 6
|3 >122086 RIVET, PANEL 20 || 24317 BOLT, J |
22109 WASHER, #8 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 5 || 24326 DECAL, DOM COMPL I ANCE | 9
22122 SCREW, 8 X 1/2 SLOT HEX 2436 COVER, LEFT, 3000 CE |
22134 SCREW, #8-32 X .38, PHIL PAN HD 2 || 24386 PULLEY, POLY-V, .12.00 DIA
7 > 22138 WASHER, .250 INTERNAL LOCK 2 || 24387 BEARING, BALL, I5MM X 35MM |
22147 WASHER  FLAT, 0OD.63,1D.39 (] 24537 WELDMENT, INT. PIVOT, SPIN. SYS. |
5 T 122162 SCREW, .250-20 X .75, HEX HD CAP 6 || 24542 SHAFT, INTERMEDIATE, SPIN. SYS. |
22196 SCREW, .375-16 X 2.75, HEX HD CAP 2 || 24545 SPRING, WAVE
222472 SCREW, .375-16 X .75, HEX HD CAP 2 || 24600 STANDOFF , #8 X.50 2
22296 WASHER, ALUM., 225 ID X .497 0D (24674 BRACKET, CONSOLE, REMOVABLE | 7
22322 ASSY PEDALS, W/STRAPS, SPIN. SYS. ([ 24675 RIVNUT, .250-20 UNC 2
22326 PIN, CLEVIS 2 || 24677 KNOB, .25-20 X .50 STUD 2 7
7 >|22375 DECAL, S/N, BC, 1.6 X 1.5 2491 ASSY, ALTERNATOR FLYWHEEL BRACKET | SUVRRAE T LEA
22433 WASHER, SHOULDER, .38 ID X .75 0D 4 || 24913 ASSY, MAIN CABLE, 3300 CE LT > SN IDASH # COVER/F INISH
|| >]22607 ASSY, CLAMP,BACK, CONTACT HR L []24919 DECAL, COVER, SIDE, 3300 2
1 >122608 ASSY  HANDLE, CONTACT HR (] 24986 NUT, #8-32, PEM-NUT 6 00 WA
1 >102637 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT, ZINC PLATED + |[25033 SCREW,8-32%1 PHIL PH ) "0V |BLACK COVER, WHITE POWDERCOAT
24317 -1 GREY COVER, WHITE POWDERCOAT
22663 SCREW, #6 X .50, PHIL TYPE T 4 || 25064 LABEL, WARNING,BC-1,PWR CONNECT | 4 > |
22903 | FOAM,HEART RATE RECEIVER MOUNT - |[25067 | ASSY..BC-1,PS | 7> [12 > Oé S
22904 |COVER, RIGHT, 3000 CE - |[25079 SCREW,8-32NC ¥ 62 PHIL HD 0 LU R B
229172 SPACER, THREADED {25119 SHIELD,RESISTOR, STRATUS | I SCALE  0.125 * SUFFIX DETERMINED BY P/N #2150
23054 NUT,  #8-32,NYLON INSERT 2 {25165 RECEIVER, PLUG-IN, POLAR | 25064 S S B 770796 -
23758 SPRING, VALVE | 251772 SCREW, 10-32 X 2.25 HEX,SS 4 | ; ifLNjMEZ:ZNERi:ngN o EQEZ“EENGR g@@ﬂ[ﬁ%@@@ﬁ@ SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
23760 RETAINER, SPRING 2 || 25206 SIL PAD | + aL oiwexstons aseLy serone | ewoRs wom T
2379 TAPE, SAFETY WALK, | IN. WIDE, BLK > 1125233 TYRAP, . 14X11.0 | N CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY | , oo 0" MATER 1AL ASSEMBLY, F”\IAL,
23792 SADDLE, WIRE - |[26144 ASSY,CABLE,PLUG- IN POLAR, 3300 | STAIRNASTER, SPORTS/NED ICAL PRODUCTS. I1C mwmﬁ W 3300 CE
3 >[23853 TOOL, REMOVAL, COVERS FASTENERS 1190036 SOFTWARE, 3300CE/3900RC, ENG T > T I R Ry TN S ReLensen o | v o ey
24007 WELDMENT, FRAME , MAIN, 3000CE | |[CONSOLE  |CONSOLE ASSEMBLY > URITTEN AUTHORIZATION. ALL RIGHTS ARE Re- | 40 =02 | oonaz SEE CHART D o 24912 AN
: JOUCE0T0 ) MACHINED 0730 SCALE: 0.250 | PLOT DATE:  4/20/99 [sHEET | OF 5
8 7 5 5 3 O e




3 | S 5 3 DWG NO 24912 o Rgviu
. WHITE BLACK
(B+ OF ALTERNATOR TO (GROUND OF ALTERNATOR v 13547
PCB 13572) TO PCB 13572)
4 BLACK
READING RACK o oird ST (SPEED SENSOR
TO PCB 135712)

1>

|

CONSOUE SASSEMBLY

SN A
V4
4X 220272
4X 22021
N\ $i

E

(RESTSTOR 24125

10 PCB 13572)

oX 24279
GREY
(MAIN CABLE 24913
10 PCB 13572)

=
I A
\ | %

N \\\5\;; \
Dt

2% 22196
4X 22030 S—21989 =NANY
2% 22029 : ”””,,,f'
2427214 v
2X 24069 \%‘ o
) 5. >
24007 .
13081 BROWN (FIELD
OF ALTERNATOR
TO PCB 13572)
2% 21146 WHITE
22036 BLACK AND WHITE (BATTERY (+) 13588
25026 (MAIN POWER 13587 TO PCB 13572)
22038 TO PCB 13572)
BLACK
(BATTERY (-) 13588
4 22663 TO PCB 13572)
GREEN
- (MAIN POWER 13587
00 o TO FRAME 24002) 13588
2Y 25033
4 22109
2Y 22143
1Y 24986
4> 25206
13572
SCALE  0.500
14123
= A @
o s
2X 24164 gf 2%@25 54198 I T
2% 21774 TR 24034 2. 00 24190
2X 22326
21489
CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY - S| ZE DWG NG: REV,
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF g@%® D 24912
STATRMASTERe SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, [INC. 4 :
(SEE SHEET | FOR FULL TEXT) DRAFTER ‘ ‘ SCALE: 0 250 | PLOT DATE: 4/20/99 ‘SHEET 2 OF 5
8 7 6 5 3 PRO/ENGINEER GENERATED DRAWING
FILE NAME: 24912 .DRW




S |/ 5 5 / 3 DWG NO' 24912 el

(259)*\\\\ (AggL:E

2K 13580—
’X 24986
POl T2 4X ]:Ej> 2X 25079 <:> 24035 IIPPYPY
22031 AKX ||| >
22@29N 24545 24386
7 ﬁﬁ 24037 2\
— N~ i \ =4\ =
W A | Y, YV 74\ AN
W\ ¥ q P % / =
TN :\V N ) % N
C< /X [ = = \N
\ B A | < @
D C w? C
: = K % N/ <
n DETAIL AN | =
SCALE 0,500 A\ T 7 T 77 ﬁj( ~ J
0 Il L) N
2% 22030 —too'T
20 47—
2438 54537 o
24203 (13572) 22029 (14123)
(24600) DA547
SECTION A-A
SCALE 0.75
AN 24083
N
=
0 - H
AN 2X 24088 09399
H H
C = o |
2491 | ©
I
cx 24079
cX 24077
)
24099 2% 24078
SCALE 0.50
CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY = sz DG NO:
THIS DOCUMENT S THE PROPERTY OF rMaﬂer D 24912
STAIRMASTERs SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
(SEE SHEET | FOR FULL TEXT) DRAFTER ‘ JCW “‘/22/96SCALE; 0.250 | PLOT DATE: 4/20/99 \SHEErg OF 5

O

PRO/ENGINEER GENERATED DRAWING
6 5 Ar 3 FILE NAME: 24912 .DRW




3 |/ o 5 / 3 DWG NO' 24912 4

22917

24039 7 7

2% 22030— 1 "

24019 24066 DY 22047 ) (@Z?@ /

22296 T

24047 (21989)

' '%X////k 1% 22433— Qiz*%}

24043 — / 29

(7 7
24040 24044 é7 ~ 77> 5
.

4‘!";17
‘ = H n
SECTION C-C
SCALE 1.00 * (24002 ) K<;%§§érw = i
2% 15108 | [ | //W —
| ]

>X 23054 |
1% 13580 |
13596— 251 19—" e ~ o  E— X\\\
- | [0 v — (24911

i
N

g

23758 E N@N T 21764 — - ) I
e if7n I
— = 23760 W f J
= [ 47 39— .
\\\\giz — //////2//ﬁ 24125 7
— 2 (L HE — T A N
@;g — > % NI
s .
\ %\ - :
] T~
| a O
N R = T
M -
\\\\\\\\\\ﬂ_.,/// \$\\\\\\ ///////1 (25119)
09037 SECTION E-E
SCALE .00
SECTION  G-6 oY 22075
LALE O SECTION D-D
SCALE .00 CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY = SIZEL | DuGNO ﬁ REV
THIS DOCUMENT S THE PROPERTY OF g@%® D 24912 &
STATRMASTERe SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, [INC. S
CCETION UL (SEE SHEET | FOR FULL TEXT) | DRAFTER | o [11/22/96]scale: 0.250 | PLOT DATE: 4/20/99 [sHEET 4 OF 5

PRO/ENGINEER GENERATED DRAWING
8 7 6 S@LE 0500 4 3 FILE NAME: 24912 .DRW




3 | S 5 / 3 DWG NO: 24912 5

2N 21363— ‘ ‘ \\\\\\\Ly/
QO

/V

2765\ 7 g ‘ /

26144

, o4 ;y,
\ | 25 \ 65 CZ
i | —
22903
j \\ [© o 6 /\\
N g e— e SECTION F-F
RIBUTOR DECAL SCALE 1.250
— 10 >
———
2408 |
24080
1>
2 24919 e
(BOTH SIDES)
7> L A
S/N DECAL “'EIK‘IIN"
\O 24361
9 > /
COMPL | ANCE
DECAL
20900— /N
15> /)
N
247214 | / ?>Z/l
TS > [5> 4,
7
22083
i
L -
_!; £ el 10
O (79 gHdl 13
N/
[0k 22086 21 A8 CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY gﬁ@m oIzt pwe No:
THIS DOCUMENT S THE PROPERTY OF SPORTQACAL PRTS " ® D 24912
STATRMASTERe SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, [INC. 4 :
(1FG | FVEL ING DF | TO RF (SEE SHEET | FOR FULL TEXT) DRAFTER \ \ SCALE: 0.250 | PLOT DATE: 4/20/99 \SHEET5 OF 5

8 7 6 PLSACED REAR S‘DE OF TUBE) 4 3 PRO/ENGINEER GENERATED DRAWING

FILE NAME: 24912 .DRW




